Contract #: Amendment I AGM #387-F1011 CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared:	04/11/11	Need Date:	5/11/11	
PROCESSING D Department: Dept. Contact: Phone #: Department Head Signature:	EPARTMENT: Sheriff's OES Tania Donnelly 621-6636	CONTRACTO Name: Cit Address: Phone:	OR: y of Placerville	
CONTRACTING				
Service Requeste Contract Term: \(\text{ \cdots}\)	d: Amendment I Reimburg	sement Agreement – 200	9 Homeland Se	ecurity Grant
	Human Resources requirem	Contract Value: <u>\$31</u> ents? Yes:	,500 No	: <u>N/A</u>
COUNTY COUNS	EL: (Must approve all cont	racts and MOU's)		
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	Sustato Ke
Approved.	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	P
				DOI 2011
				A A D
				70 O
				2 0 2
				730 -1 136 -<
				0:
				13 O A
RISK MANAGEMI Approved:	TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THA ENT: (All contracts and MC Disapproved:	DU's except boilerplate grands: 4/13/1	n By:	eements
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	
				<u> </u>
				72 86
				P
				2 20
				in D
OTHER APPROVA	AL: (Specify department(s)	participating or directly a	iffected by this	contract).
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:	

REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PLACERVILLE AND THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO #387-F1011 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to that Reimbursement Agreement #387-F1011, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and the City of Placerville, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "City");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County has agreed to reimburse the City, in accordance with Reimbursement Agreement #387-F1011, dated June 11, 2010, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Article II Use of Funds of said Agreement, hereby amending the invoicing date;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #387-F1011 shall be amended as follows:

ARTICLE II

Use of Funds: City will use the funds to be disbursed by County solely for the purchase of the Equipment. City is responsible for maintenance, repairs or any other costs incurred related to the equipment. City shall purchase the Equipment directly from the supplier and shall take title directly without title passing through the County. City will purchase the Equipment by January 31, 2012, and present the County with an invoice for payment. In the event City does not purchase the Equipment by January 31, 2012 and invoice the County by March 1, 2012, County's obligation for payment shall be null and void, and upon written demand by County, City shall return any funds it has received from County and not spent on the Equipment to County within thirty (30) days of mailing of written demand of County.

City shall submit to County its statement of the total sum of an amount not to exceed \$31,500, identical to Attachment "A" noting that the Equipment has been purchased. Such statement shall be signed under penalty of perjury by an authorized signatory of City.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #387-F1011 shall remain

	anged and in full force and effect. sesting Contract Administrator/Department Head Concurrence:	
Ву:	Name: John D'Agostini Title: Sheriff Department: Sheriff	
IN W Agree	VITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendrement for Services #387-F1011 on the dates indicated below.	nent to that
	COUNTYOFEL DORADO	
Ву:	Terri Daly, Chief Administrative Officer Chief Administrative Office "County"	·····
	COUNTY OF EL DORADO	
	Dated:	
	Ву:	
		Chairman Supervisors "County"
	ST: ne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk Board of Supervisors	
Ву:	Deputy Clerk	

-- CITY OF PLACERVILLE--

Dated: 4/14/1/

By:	M.	fille Moi	
-			

Name: M. Cleve Morris Title: City Manager "City"

ATTACHMENT "A"

Dated:
Sheriff John D'Agostini Sheriff Department County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, California 95667
Re: City of Placerville FY 2009 Homeland Security Grant Equipment-
Dear Sheriff D'Agostini:
I certify that the City of Placerville completed the purchase of Mobile Data System upgrades and the computers to support the system, GPS devices, and patrol kits. Attached are the receipts for this Equipment. Please remit the reimbursement at your earliest convenience.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing certification is true and correct. Executed on the date written above in El Dorado County, State of California.
The City of Placerville
By: (Print name & title)